
Catalyst 6500

WAN

Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100

10/100/1000

288 100-Base-FX 10BASE-FL

12 13

32Gbps /15 Mpps

256Gbps /30 Mpps CEF256 

256 Gbps /210 Mpps dCEF256 

IEEE 802.3

10 100

1000Mbps

1MB 8

Cisco IOS

Cisco Catalyst Catalyst 6500 3

6 9 13

Catalyst 6500 Su-

pervisor Engine

LAN VLAN

PVST+ IEEE 802.1w

RSTP IEEE 802.1s MST

VLAN PVRST

HSRP

VRRP Cisco

IEEE 802.3ad

Cisco Catalyst 6500

10/100 10/100/1000

Catalyst 6500 10/100 10/100/1000 Mbps

Cisco Catalyst 16

576

/

Catalyst 6500 10/100 10/100/1000 Mbps

Cisco AVVID

Cisco Catalyst 6500

IP

UTP RJ-45 RJ-21

62.5/125

MT-RJ 100FX 10FL

IP

NIC/

VLAN

TDR TDR

10/100/1000

16 48

576 10/100/1000Base-TX
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CiscoWorks 

SNMP 1 2 3

RMON

Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100/1000

WS-X6148-GE-TX CEF256

WS-X6548-GE-TX RJ-45 10/

10/1000 1

WS-X6548-GE-TX

1 Cisco Catalyst 6500 48 RJ-45 10/100/1000

WS-X6148-GE-TX
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Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100 10/100/1000

10/100 10/100/1000 2 1

1 Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100 10/100/1000

/

/ 1 Tx=

Rx 2

WS-X6516-GE-TX CEF256 16 RJ-45 Tx-1p2q2T 512KB

10/100/1000 Rx-1p1q4T

WS-X6548-RJ-45 CEF256 48 RJ-21 Tx-1p3q1T 1MB

10/100 Rx-1p1q0T

WS-X6548-RJ-21 CEF256 48 RJ-45 Tx-1p3q1T 1MB

10/100 Rx-1p1q0T

WS-X6548V-GE-TX CEF256 48 RJ-45 Tx-1p2q2T 8 1MB

10/100/1000 8

dCEF Rx-1p2t ( )

WS-X6548-GE-TX CEF256 48 RJ-45 Tx-1p3q1t 8 1MB

dCEF 10/100/1000 Rx-1p1q4t

WS-X6148V-GE-TX Classic 48 RJ-45 Tx-1p2q2t 8 1MB

10/100/1000 Rx-1q2t

WS-X6148-GE-TX Classic 48 RJ-45 Tx-1p2q2t 8 1MB

10/100/1000 Rx-1q2t

WS-X6148-RJ45V Classic 48 RJ-45 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100/1000 Rx-1q4t

WS-X6148-RJ21V Classic 48 RJ-21 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100 Rx-1q4t

WS-X6148-RJ-45 Classic 48 RJ-45 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100 Rx-1q4t

WS-X6148-RJ-21 Classic 48 RJ-21 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100 Rx-1q4t

WS-X6348-RJ45V Classic 48 RJ-45 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100 Rx-1q4t

WS-X6348-RJ21V Classic 48 RJ-21 Tx-2q2t 128KB

10/100 Rx-1q4t

1  

IEEE 802.3a

2. 1p7q8t =1 7 8
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2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 100FX 10FL

/

/ (Tx= Rx ) 1 1MB

WS-X6524-100FX-MM CEF256 24,MM MT-RJ,100FX Tx 1p3q1t

dCEF Rx 1p1q0t

WS-X6324-100FX-MM 24,MM MT-RJ,100FX Tx 2q2t Rx 1q4t 128KB

WS-X6324-100FX-SM 24,MM MT-RJ,100FX Tx 2q2t Rx 1q4t 128KB

WS-X6024-10FL-MT 24,MM MT-RJ,100FX Tx 2q2t Rx 1q4t 64KB

1. 1p3q1t =1 3 1

Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100 10/

100/1000

Cisco Catalyst 6500 10/100BASE-

T

Cisco Catalyst

100 UTP

IP 48

IP

802.1Q VLAN IP

QoS

Cisco Catalyst IEEE 802.3af

UTP

Cisco Cata-

lyst UPS

10/100 10/100/1000

/ IEEE 802.3af

802.3af Cisco Catalyst

Cisco Catalyst

IP

I P

NIC NIC

VLAN

VLAN IP

VLAN

VLAN
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VLAN VLAN

VLAN

QoS

IP IP

VLAN IP QoS

QoS

QoS QoS

Cisco Catalyst 10/100 10/100/1000

Cisco Catalyst 10/100 10/100/1000

CEF256

4

Classic 10/100 10/100/1000

Classic 10/100 10/100/1000

Supervisor

15Mpps

Classic Supervisor

Engine 1A Supervisor Engine 2 Supervisor Engine 720

DFC

CEF256 10/100 10/100/1000

Web CEF256 10/100 10/100/1000

Supervisor Engine PFC

CEF 30Mpps

Supervisor En-

gine 1A Supervisor Engine 2 Supervisor Engine 720

2

3 CEF256 10/100 10/100/1000 DFC

Supervisor Engine DFC

Supervisor Engine 2 MSFC2/PFC2 SFM WS-F6K-DFC

Supervisor Engine 720 Supervisor Engine 720 WS-F6K-DFC3 WS-F6K-

DFC3 WS-F6K-DFC

4 10/100 10/100/1000
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4 CEF 10/100 10/100/1000

CEF256

/ Mpps 32Gbps 15Mpps 256Gbps 30Mpps

DFC

15Mpps

Supervisor Engine CPU PFCx CEF

WS-F6K-DFC

WS-F6K-DFC3 dCEF

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Supervisor Engine 2 Supervisor Engine 1A Supervisor Engine 2

Supervisor Engine 720 Supervisor Engine 720

DFC Supervisor Engine 2 WS-F6K-DFC

Supervisor Engine 720 WS-F6K-DFC3

32Gbps Supervisor

Engine 1A Supervisor Engine 2

Supervisor Engine 720

WRR WRR

8Gbps Supervisor

Engine 720 SFM Su-

pervisor Engine 2-MSFC2 32Gbps

Cisco Catalyst 10/100/1000

Cisco Catalyst 10/100/1000

5 RJ-45

CEF

15 Mpps

32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

Cisco Catalyst

TDR

1p2q2t 1 2

2

1q2t 1 2
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5 10/100/1000

/ / / /

/

WS-X6148-GE-TX 48 10/100/ 576 100

1000BASE-TX RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6148V-GE-TX 48 10/100/ 576 100

1000BASE-TX RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

2 10/100/1000

Cisco Catalyst CEF256 10/100/1000

Cisco Catalyst CEF256 10/100/1000

RJ-45 10/100/

1000 6

Supervisor Engine CEF

3 0

Mpps

15Mpps

8Gbps 32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

WS-X6148V-GE-TX

WS-F6K-DFC3 Supervisor

Engine 720 WS-F6K-DFC Supervisor

Engine2/MFSC2

Cisco Catalyst

TDR

1p2q2t 1 2

2

1q2t 1 2
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6 CEF256 10/100/1000

/ / / /

/

WS-X6548-GE-TX 48 10/100/ 576 100

1000BASE-TX RJ-45 (Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

3 CEF256 10/100/1000

WS-X6548V-GE-TX

Cisco Catalyst 10/100

Cisco Catalyst

10/100 10/

100

802.3af

48 RJ-45 RJ-21 WS-X6148-RJ45V WS-

X6148-RJ21V

802.3af

48 RJ-45 RJ-21 WS-X6348-RJ45V

WS-X6348-RJ21V

802.3af

48 RJ-45 RJ-21 WS-X6148-RJ45V WS-X6148-

RJ21V

IEEE 802.3af

CEF

15Mpps

32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

Cisco Catalyst

TDR

2q2t 2 2

1q4t 1 4
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7 10/100

/ / / /

/

WS-X6148-RJ45 48 10/100BASE 576 100

-TX RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6148-RJ21V 48 10/100/1000 576 100

BASE-TX RJ-21 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6348-RJ45V 48 10/100/1000 576 100

BASE-TX RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6348-RJ21V 48 10/100/1000 576 100

BASE-TX RJ-21 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6148-RJ45 48 10/100/1000 576 100

BASE-TX RJ-45 Cisco Catalyst 6513 802.3af

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509 100

WS-X6148-RJ21 48 10/100 576 802.3af

BASE-TX RJ-21 Cisco Catalyst 6513

384

Cisco Catalyst 6509

4 10/100  

WS-X6148-RJ21
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WS-F6K-DFC3 Supervisor Engine

720 WS-F6K-DFC Supervisor Engine2/

MFSC2 SFM

Cisco Catalyst

1p3q1t 1 3

1

1p1q2t 1 1

4

Cisco Catalyst CEF256 10/100

Cisco Catalyst CEF256

Web

10/100

Supervisor Engine CEF

3 0

Mpps

15Mpps

8Gbps

32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

WS-X6348-RJ21V

8 CEF256 10/100

/ / / /

WS-X6548-RJ-45 48 10/100/1000BASE-TX 576 Cisco Catalyst 6513 100

RJ-45 384 Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6548-RJ-21 48 10/100/1000BASE-TX 576 Cisco Catalyst 6513 100

RJ-21 384 Cisco Catalyst 6509
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5 Cisco Catalyst CEF256

5 CEF256 10/100

Catalyst Classic 100FX 10FL

Cisco Catalyst Classic

10/100

CEF

15Mpps

32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

WS-X6548-RJ-21

Cisco Catalyst

TDR

2q2t 2 2

1q4t 1 4

100FX/10FL

9 Classic 100FX/10FL

/ / / /

WS-X6324-100FX-MM 24 100BASE-FX 288 Cisco Catalyst 6513 2 -62.5/125

MT-RJ 192 Cisco Catalyst 6509 2 -62.5/125

WS-X6324-100FX-SM 24 100BASE-FX 288 Cisco Catalyst 6513 2 -62.5/125

MT-RJ 192 Cisco Catalyst 6509

WS-X6024-10FL-MT 24 10FL 288 Cisco Catalyst 6513 2 -62.5/125

MT-RJ 192 Cisco Catalyst 6509
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6 Classic 100FX/10FL

Cisco Catalyst CEF256 100FX

Cisco Catalyst CEF256

Web

100FX

Supervisor Engine CEF

3 0

Mpps

15Mpps

8Gbps 32Gbps

Supervisor Engine Supervisor Engine 1A Su-

pervisor Engine 2  Supervisor Engine 720

WS-X6024-10FL-MT

WS-F6K-DFC3 Supervisor Engine

720 WS-F6K-DFC Supervisor Engine2/

MFSC2 SFM

Cisco Catalyst

1p3q1t 1 3

1

1p1q2t 1 1

4

100FX

10  CEF256 100FX

/ / / /

WS-X6524-100FX-MM 24  100BASE-FX 288 2 -62.5/125

MT-RJ Cisco Catalyst 6513 1

92

Cisco Catalyst 6509
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7 CEF256 100FX

WS-X6524-100FX-MM

11 Catalyst 6500 10/100 100/1000

11 Catalyst 6500 10/100 100/1000

WS-X6024-10FL-MT Catalyst 6500 24 10FL Classic MT-RJ

WS-X6148-GE-TX Catalyst 6500 48 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic

WS-56K-VPMR=

WS-X6148-VGE-TX Catalyst 6500 48 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Classic

WS-56K-VPMR=

WS-X6148-RJ-21 Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-21 Classic

WS-56K-VPMR=

WS-X6148-RJ21V Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-21 Classic

WS-X6148-RJ-45 Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-45 Classic

WS-56K-VPMR=

WS-X6148-RJ45V Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-45 Classic

WS-X6348-RJ21V Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 Telco RJ-21 Classic

WS-X6348-RJ45 Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-45 Classic

WS-56K-VPMR=

WS-X6348-RJ45V Catalyst 6500 48 10/100 RJ-45 Classic

WS-F6K-VPWR= Cisco Catalyst 6500

WS-X6324-100FX-MM Catalyst 6500 24 100FX Classic MT-RJ

WS -X6324-1DDFX-SM Catalyst 6500 24 100FX Classic MT-RJ QoS

WS-X6548-RJ-45 Catalyst 6500 48 CEF 256 10/100 RJ-45

WS-F6K-DFC= DFC3

WS-X6548-RJ-21 Catalyst 6500 48 CEF 256 10/100 RJ-21

WS-F6K-DFC= DFC3

WS-X6524-100FX-MM Catalyst 6500 24 CEF 256 100FX

WS-F6K-DFC= DFC3

WS-F6K-DFC= Supervisor Engine 2

WS-F6K-DFC3= Supervisor Engine 720 CEF256 dCEF256 dCEF720
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DFC

12 Catalyst 6500 10/100 100/1000

12 Catalyst 6500 10/100 100/1000

WS-F6K-DFC

WS-F6K-DFC=

MEM-DFC-256MB DFC 256MB DRAM

MEM-DFC-256MB= DFC 256MB DRAM

MEM-DFC-512MB DFC 512MB DRAM

MEM-DFC-512MB= DFC 512MB DRAM

IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T

IEEE 802.3 100BASE-T 100BASE-FX

1000BASE-TX

IEEE 802.1d, IEEE 802.1p, IEEE 802.1q, IEEE 802.1s, IEEE 802.1w,

IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3ad

Cisco Catalyst 6500

1.2 14.4 16 3.0 35.6 40.

6

32 104 F 0 40 C

-40 167 F -40 75 C

10% 90%

-60 4000

UL 1950

CSA-C22.2 No. 950

EN 60950

IEC 950

AS/NZS 3260

IEC 825

EN 60825

21CFR1040

EMC

FCC Part 15 (CFR 47) Class A

VCCI Class A with UTP, Class B with STP

EN55022 Class A with UTP, Class B with STP

CISPR 22 Class A with UTP, Class B with STP

CE marking

AS/NZS 3548 Class A with UTP, Class B with STP

ETHERLIKE-MIB (RFC 1643)

IF-MIB (RFC 1573)

Bridge MIB (RFC 1493)

CISCO-STACK-MIB

CISCO-VTP-MIB

CISCO-CDP-MIB

RMON MIB (RFC 1757)

CISCO-PAGP-MIB

CISCO-STP-Extensions-MIB

CISCO-VLAN-Bridge-MIB

CISCO-VLAN-Membership-MIB

CISCO-UDLDP-MIB
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CISCO-ENTITY-FRU-CONTROL-MIB

CISCO-COPS-CLIENT-MIB

ENTITY-MIB (RFC 2037)

HC-RMON

RFC1213-MIB (MIB-II)

SMON-MIB

48V

1 2 3 6

10/100BASE-TX, 100BASE-TX 10/100/1000 5

5e 6 UTP 328 100 100-ohm STP 328

100

100BASE-FX  62.5/125  400

2

100BASE-FX 8/125 10

10BASE-FL 62.5/125 2

10/100/1000 RJ-45

10/100BASE-TX 100BASE-TX: RJ-45

100BASE-FX: MT-RJ

100BASE-FX: MT-RJ

10BASE-FL: MT-RJ

SMARTnetTM

SMARTnet

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/svcs/ps3034/

serv_category_home.html
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Cisco Catalyst 6500  Supervisor Engine 1A  Supervisor Engine 2 

Cisco Catalyst 6500  Supervisor Engine 720 
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Cisco Catalyst 6500 FlexWAN 

Cisco Catalyst 6500 

Cisco Catalyst 6500 CSM
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Cisco Catalyst 6500 NAM
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Cisco Catalyst 6500  SSL 
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